                   K112 Series
   80A Power Latching Relay
• 90A Switching Capability
• IEC 62055-31:UC2 Compliant
• RoHS Compliant
• 4kV Dielectric Strength
• UL & CQC Certified
•   Switching capacity up to 22.5kVA

48Vdc 36.6Vdc 1536 Ω 2 x 768 Ω
K112 Series
Ordering Information
 K112 A -  12 H L T R -  555
Re lay  Ser ies
Te rmina l  Type:
A :  C o i l  T y p e  1  w i t h  m a n u a l  s w i t c h
B :  C o i l  T y p e  2  w i t h  m a n u a l  s w i t c h
C :  C o i l  T y p e  3  w i t h  m a n u a l  s w i t c h
D :  C o i l  T y p e  1  w i t h o u t  s w i t c h
E :  C o i l  T y p e  2  w i t h o u t  s w i t c h
F :  C o i l  T y p e  3  w i t h o u t  s w i t c h
Co i l  Vo l tage  5 ,  6 ,  9 ,  1 2 ,  2 4 ,  4 8  V D C
Contact  Form:  H :  F o r m  1 A
Co i l  Sens i t i v i ty
L :  S e n s t i t i v e
L e a v e  b l a n k  f o r  s t a n d a r d  c o i l  s e n s i t i v i t y
Contact  Mate r ia l  T ;  A g S n O 2
Co i l  Po la r i ty
R :  N e g a t i v e  C o i l  P o l a r i t y
L e a v e  b l a n k  f o r  s t a n d a r d  p o l a r i t y
Spec ia l  5 5 5 :  R o H S  C o m p l i a n t  ( C a d m i u m  F r e e )
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
K112A with manual  switch K112A without  manual  switch
PCB Layout  Detai ls
Single  Coi l :  Type 1  Single  Coi l :  Type 2  Dual  Coi l
Application Notes